
Communications and Marketing Committee Membership 
May 19, 2017 

 
Voting Members:  First Name  Last Name Region Term Email 

      

Chair (AHS)1  Beverly  Durgan North Central 2015 – 2018 bdurgan@umn.edu  

Incoming Chair (CES)1  Mark   Latimore  1890 2016 – 2019 latimorm@fvsu.edu  

Past Chair (CES)1,4  Scott Reed  West 2014 – 2017  scott.reed@oregonstate.edu  

AHS Representative2  Nancy  Cox  South  2015 – 2017  ncox@email.uky.edu  

CES Representative2  Bonanno Steve Northeast 2016 – 2018 SCBonanno@mail.wvu.edu  

ESS Representative2 Daniel Scholl North Central 2016 – 2018 daniel.scholl@sdstate.edu  

AHS Chair3  Cathann Kress North Central 2016 – 2017  kress.98@osu.edu   

CES Chair3  Fred Schlutt  West 2016 – 2017  fred.schlutt@alaska.edu  

ESS Chair3  Brett Hess West 2016 – 2017  BretHess@uwyo.edu  

ACOP Rep.2  Cynda Clary South 2016 – 2018  cynda.clary@okstate.edu  

ACE Rep.2  Faith  Peppers  South  2016 – 2018  pepper@uga.edu  

CARET Rep.2  Becky Walth North Central  2016 – 2018  walth@valleytel.net  

APLU CGA Rep.2  Rick Mertens South  2015 – 2017  richard.mertens@tamu.edu  

Nat’l Impacts Database Rep.2  Sarah  Lupis  West  2016 – 2018  Sarah.Lupis@colostate.edu  

      

Non-Voting Members:       

      

kglobal Liaison  Jenny Nuber N/A N/A jenny.nuber@kglobal.com  

Cornerstone Liaison  Hunt  Shipman  N/A N/A hshipman@cgagroup.com  

AHS ED/Admin. Rep  Ian  Maw  N/A N/A IMaw@APLU.ORG  

ECOP ED/Admin. Rep  Rick  Klemme N/A N/A rklemme@aplu.org  

ESCOP ED/Admin. Rep  Rick Rhodes  N/A N/A rcr3@uri.edu  

The CMC Operational Guidelines define: 

1. The officer (Chair, Incoming Chair, and Past Chair) terms are one year in each office for a total of three years. 

2. Members representing the three sections (AHS, CES and ESS) and other organizations have two year terms and can be 

reappointed indefinitely. 

3. The section (AHS, CES and ESS) chairs serve on the CMC during their terms of office, which is one year.  

4. Scott Reed is completing the final year of Rick Rhodes’ term as outgoing chair.   
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